
 
 
 
 
 
 

          
 
 
 

INVITATION TO BID  
 
Date Published: 27 September 2021 
 
Molemole Local Municipality hereby invites prospective service provider to submit bids for the following: 
 

 
Project Number 

 
Bid Description 

CIDB/Minimum 
requirement 

Compulsory 
Briefing 
Session 

 
Evaluation Criteria  

Closing Date and 
Time 

Contact Person for 
Technical Enquiries 

 
TECH-003-2021/22 

  
Ga-Phaudi Upgrading of 
2.5km Internal Streets 
From Gravel To Surfacing 

 
CIDB grading of 
7CE or higher 

05 Oct 2021 
Time:10am  

Venue 
Moletjie Office 

Cluster  
Coordinates 

 
S 23⁰29’47” 
E 29⁰08’19” 

80/20 preference points 
system 100 points 
Functionality 80% minimum 
qualifying score required for 
evaluation on 80/20 

 

 
28 October 2021 
@ 11h00am 

  
Mr. K Phaahla @ 
PhaahlaK@molemole.
gov.za 
 
 
015 501 2300/38 

 
CORP-001-2021/22 

 
Supply, Installation, 
Configuration, Service and 
Maintenance of Telephone 
Management System 
 

 
None 

06 Oct 2021 
Time :11AM 

Virtual Briefing 
Session Send 

your email 
addresses to 
ManyeloMF@
molemole.gov 

80/20 preference points 
system 100 points 
Functionality 80% minimum 
qualifying score required for 
evaluation on 80/20 

 

 
 
28 October 2021 
@ 11h00am 

 
Mr.  M @ Manyelo 
ManyeloMF@molemol
e.gov or 
mmabi.mf@gmail.com 
or 
tebogo@molemole.gov
.za 
015 501 2300/01 
 
 

 
TECH-006-2021/22 

 
Ga-Sako Upgrading of 
0.4km Internal Streets 
From Gravel To Surfacing 

 
CIDB grading of 
4CE or higher 

05 Oct 2021 
Time:12pm 

Venue: 
Ga-Sako cretch   

Coordinates  
S  23⁰24’54” 
E 29⁰09’56” 

80/20 preference points 
system 100 points 
Functionality 80% minimum 
qualifying score required for 
evaluation on 80/20 

 

 
14 October 2021 
@ 11h00am 

 
Mr. K Phaahla @ 
PhaahlaK@molemole.
gov.za 
   
 
015 501 2300/38 

mailto:PhaahlaK@molemole.gov.za
mailto:PhaahlaK@molemole.gov.za
mailto:ManyeloMF@molemole.gov
mailto:ManyeloMF@molemole.gov
mailto:ManyeloMF@molemole.gov
mailto:ManyeloMF@molemole.gov
mailto:mmabi.mf@gmail.com
mailto:PhaahlaK@molemole.gov.za
mailto:PhaahlaK@molemole.gov.za


 
Project Number 

 
Bid Description 

CIDB/Minimum 
requirement 

Compulsory 
Briefing 
Session 

 
Evaluation Criteria  

Closing Date and 
Time 

Contact Person for 
Technical Enquiries 

 
TECH-001-2021/22 

 

 
Supply, Delivery and 
Installation of 15 Culvert 
Bridges (Pipes/Portal 
Culverts) 

 
CIDB grading of 
4CE or higher 

 
06 Oct  2021 
Time :10am 
Venue: 
Mogwadi 
Community 
Hall 

80/20 preference points 
system 100 points 
Functionality 80% minimum 
qualifying score required for 
evaluation on 80/20 

 

 
14 October 2021 
@ 11h00am 

Mr. K Phaahla @ 
PhaahlaK@molemole.
gov.za 
   
 
015 501 2300/38 

 
TECH-011-2021/22 

 
Supply, Delivery,  
Commissioning of Two 
Backup 80kva Three 
Phase Diesel Generators 

 
CIDB Grading of 
5EP PE or Higher  

 

 
05 Oct  2021 
Time :10am 

Venue: 
Mogwadi 

Community 
Hall 

 
80/20 preference points 
system 100 points 
Functionality 80% minimum 
qualifying score required for 
evaluation on 80/20 

 
14 October 2021 
@ 11h00am 

 
Mabetwa M @ 
MabetwaMJ@molemol
e.gov 
 
015 501 2300/55 

 
TECH-010-2021/22 

 
Supply, Delivery and 
Installation of 6 High Mast 
Lights 

CIDB Grading of 

4EP or Higher and 

Local content and 

production will apply   

 

 
05 Oct  2021 

Time :10:30am 
Venue: 

Mogwadi 
Community 

Hall 

 
80/20 preference points 
system 100 points 
Functionality 80% minimum 
qualifying score required for 
evaluation on 80/20 

 
14 October 2021 
@ 11h00am 

 
Mabetwa M @ 
MabetwaMJ@molemol
e.gov 
 
015 501 2300/55 

 
TECH-008-2021/22 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

SABS APPROVED 150 

SINGLE-PHASE SPLIT PLC 

PREPAID ELECTRICITY 

METERS  
 

 
Local content and 

production will apply   

 
05 Oct  2021 

Time :11:00am 
Venue: 

Mogwadi 
Community 

Hall 

 
80/20 preference points 
system 100 points 
Functionality 80% minimum 
qualifying score required for 
evaluation on 80/20 

 
14 October 2021 
@ 11h00am 

 
Mabetwa M @ 
MabetwaMJ@molemol
e.gov 
 
015 501 2300/55 

 
MLM/COMM/002/2021/22 

 
Supply And Delivery of a 
Tractor With Grass Cutting 
Machine   

 
None 

 
Not Applicable 

 
Bids will be evaluated on 
preference points system 
80/20 

  
15 October 2021 
@ 11h00am 

 
Seanego C.H  @ 
SeanegoH@molemole
.gov.za  
 
015 505 2300/52 

 
LED&P-003-2021/22 

 
Compilation of Precinct 
Plan 

None Not Applicable 80/20 preference points 
system 100 points 
Functionality 80% minimum 
qualifying score required for 
evaluation on 80/20 

 
15 October 2021 
@ 11h00am 

 
Mashotja M.F  @ 
MashotjaMF@molemol
e.gov.za  
015 501 2300/04 

mailto:PhaahlaK@molemole.gov.za
mailto:PhaahlaK@molemole.gov.za
mailto:MabetwaMJ@molemole.gov
mailto:MabetwaMJ@molemole.gov
mailto:MabetwaMJ@molemole.gov
mailto:MabetwaMJ@molemole.gov
mailto:MabetwaMJ@molemole.gov
mailto:MabetwaMJ@molemole.gov
mailto:SeanegoH@molemole.gov.za
mailto:SeanegoH@molemole.gov.za
mailto:MashotjaMF@molemole.gov.za
mailto:MashotjaMF@molemole.gov.za


 
Project Number 

 
Bid Description 

CIDB/Minimum 
requirement 

Compulsory 
Briefing 
Session 

 
Evaluation Criteria  

Closing Date and 
Time 

Contact Person for 
Technical Enquiries 

 
LED&P-002-2021/22 

 
Demarcation of 250 Sites 
at Mogwadi Town 

 
None 

 
Not Applicable 

80/20 preference points 
system 100 points 
Functionality 80% minimum 
qualifying score required for 
evaluation on 80/20 

 
15 October 2021 
@ 11h00am 

 
Mashotja M.F  @ 
MashotjaMF@molemol
e.gov.za  
015 501 2300/04 

 
LED&P-003-2021/22 

 
Survey of Existing 
Settlements 

 
None 

 
Not Applicable 

 
80/20 preference points 
system 100 points 
Functionality 80% minimum 
qualifying score required for 
evaluation on 80/20 

 
15 October 2021 
@ 11h00am 

 
Mashotja M.F  @ 
MashotjaMF@molemol
e.gov.za  
015 501 2300/04 

 
LED&P-011-2021/22 

Agricultural Skills 
Development and 
Mentorship 

 
None 

 
Not Applicable 

 
80/20 preference points 
system 100 points 
Functionality 50% minimum 
qualifying score required for 
evaluation on 80/20 

 
15 October 2021 
@ 11h00am 

 Makgoka M @ 
makgape@molemole.g
ov.za 
 
015 501 2300/52 

 
LED&P-010-2021/22 

 
Procurement, Supply and 
Delivery of Assorted 
Seeds Packs 
 

 
None 

 
Not Applicable 

 
80/20 preference points 
system 100 points 
Functionality 80% minimum 
qualifying score required for 
evaluation on 80/20 

 
15 October 2021 
@ 11h00am 

 Makgoka M @ 
makgape@molemole.g
ov.za 
 
015 501 2300/52 

 
CORP-003-2021/22 

 
Supply And Delivery Of 2x 
Brand New Vehicles 

 
None 

 
Not Applicable 

 
Bids will be evaluated on 
preference points system 
80/20 

 
15 October 2021 
@ 11h00am 

 
Khoza K @ 
KhozaK@molemole.go
v.za 
015 501 2300/01 

 
IMPORTANT: 

 Bid documents are downloadable from municipal website as from the 01 October 2021 and completed Bids must be submitted in an enclosed envelop, bearing: 
THE NAME OF THE *BIDDER, BID NUMBER and DESCRIPTION OF THE BID to Mogwadi Old Building, No 303 Church Street, Mogwadi, 0715 between 8:00 
and 16:30, Mondays to Fridays. 
 

 Bidders are encouraged to use Courier Services to submit Bid documents in order to adhere to social distancing regulations. Alternatively Bids can be submitted 
by hand delivery. All bids should be deposited in the tender box at the following address: 303 Church Street Mogwadi 0715 

 
The municipality is not bound to accept the lowest bid and reserves the right to accept any bid either wholly or part thereof. All SCM related enquiries can be 
directed to Ms. Ralephenya T.D on 015 501 2315 during office hours. 

 
 
 

Mr. Mosena M.L      
Municipal Manager    

mailto:MashotjaMF@molemole.gov.za
mailto:MashotjaMF@molemole.gov.za
mailto:MashotjaMF@molemole.gov.za
mailto:MashotjaMF@molemole.gov.za
mailto:makgape@molemole.gov.za
mailto:makgape@molemole.gov.za
mailto:makgape@molemole.gov.za
mailto:makgape@molemole.gov.za
mailto:KhozaK@molemole.gov.za
mailto:KhozaK@molemole.gov.za

